

RSA No. 211 of 2007.

30.11.2015 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

The learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that during the pendency of the instant appeal, respondent No.1 has died. If so, he is directed to within four weeks from today take steps in accordance with law to beget the substitution of deceased respondent No.1 by his legal representatives. List thereafter.

30th November, 2015
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.