

RSA No. 211 of 2007

27.2.2016 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Charu Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No. 96 of 2016

Heard.

In view of the grounds taken in the application duly supported by an affidavit and in the interest of justice, delay in filing the present application is condoned.

The legal heirs of deceased appellant are permitted to be brought on record, as per details given in para-3 of the application. The Registry is directed to carry out necessary correction in the memo of parties. The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M)s No. 97 and 98 of 2016

Notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondents No. 1 and 3, respectively, returnable within three weeks.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

February 27, 2016
(Kalpana)

