

LR's Roshal Lal & Ors vs. LR's. Chhering Dolma & Ors.

RSA No. 211 of 2007

24.03.2022 **Present:** Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Ms. Sanya Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(c), 1(h), 2, 3(b) to 3(e) and 4 to 7.

CMP No. 10998 of 2018

The present application has maintained for framing of additional substantial question of law, as the appeal stands admitted and it will be appropriate to consider the application at the time of final hearing of the appeal.

RSA No. 211 of 2007

List in due course.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

24th March, 2022
(himani)