

Sukh Pal & Ors. vs. Chhodup Cherring & Ors.

RSA No. 211/2007

13.10.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, Advocate, for respondents No.
1(c), 1(h), 2, 3(b) to 3(e) and 4 to 7.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an
adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after six
weeks, as prayed for.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

13th October, 2022
(raman)