

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through his LRs Roshan Lal
and others versus Chhodup Chhering (deceased)
through his LRs Chhejhin Dolma and others**

RSA No.211 of 2007

10.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate,
for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

List the matter after **two weeks**, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October, 10, 2023
(saurav pathania)