

Sukh Pal (deceased) through his LRs. Roshan Lal and Ors. versus Chhodup Chhering (deceased) through His Lrs. Chhejhin Dolma and Ors.

RSA No.211 of 2007

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(c), 1(h), 2, 3(b) to 3(e) and 4 to 7.

Learned counsel for the contesting respondents prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

December 11, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge