

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs. & Ors. Vs. Chhodup Chhering
(deceased) through LRs Chhejhin Dolma & Ors.**

RSA No. 211/2007

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(b) to 3(e) and 4 to 7.

CMP(M) No. 45/2024

Let notice be issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 4, Purboo Chhering, as mentioned in para-4 of the application, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

12th January, 2024
(raman)