

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.
Chhudup Chhering (deceased) through LRs Chhejhin
Dolma & Others**

RSA No.211 of 2007

25.06.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(a), 3(b), 5 to 7 and also for proposed legal representatives of respondent No.4.

CMP(M) No.45 of 2024

By way of the present application, indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.4 Purboo Chhering.

In view of the no objection made by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the application is allowed, subject to all just exceptions and the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.4 are ordered to be brought on record as respondents No.4(a) to 4(c). The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 211 of 2007

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on **23rd July, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 25, 2024_(ps)