

Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & Ors.
Vs.
Chhodup Cheering deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No.211 of 2007

23.07.2024

Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.
Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(h),
2, 3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(c) and 5 to 7.

In view of the request, made by learned vice
counsel, appearing for the appellants, list on
10.09.2024 for hearing.

July 23, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge