

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & Ors. Vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs &
Ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

26.2.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Janesh Gupta and Harshit Sharma,
Advocates, for respondents No.1(a), 1(h), 2,
3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(c) and 5 to 7.

At the request of learned vice counsel
representing the appellant, list the matter for hearing after
a week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th February, 2026
(Chander)