

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & Ors vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs &
Ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for respondents
No.1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(c) and 5 to
7.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th March, 2026
(Nikita)