

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & Ors Vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs &
Ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

23.04.2026 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate vice Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Janesh Gupta and Harshit Sharma, Advocates, for respondents NO.1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(a), 3(b), 4(a) to 4(c) and 5 to 7.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that respondent No.1(a) and respondent No.2 have died. Let the consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1(a) and respondent No.2 be taken and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd April, 2026
(Kiran)