

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & ors. vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs and Ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

01.06.2026 Present:

**Mr. Ishmeet Rattan, Advocate, Proxy Counsel,
for the appellants.**

**Ms. Aditi Sharma, Advocate, Proxy Counsel
for the respondents.**

**CMP No.11939 of 2026 and CMP No. 12285 of
2026**

As prayed, list after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**01st June, 2026
(ravinder)**