

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & ors. vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs &
ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

22.6.2026 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents
No.1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(a), 3(b) to 4(c) and 5 to 7.

CMP Nos. 11939 of 2026 and 12585 of 2026

Reply(ies) to the application(s), as prayed, be
filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd June, 2026
(Chander)