

**Sukh Pal (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs.
Chhodup Cheering (deceased) through LRs &
ors.**

RSA No. 211 of 2007

25.8.2026 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent
No.1(a), 1(h), 2, 3(a), 3(b) to 4(c) and 5 to 7.

CMP No. 11939 of 2026

Present application has been filed for deleting
the name of respondent No.1(a) Smt. Chhejhin Dolma.

It has been asserted that respondent No.1(a)
had expired on 31.1.2020 and her legal representatives are
already on record. Hence it has been prayed that her name
be deleted from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted
that he has no objection in allowing the present
application, subject to all just exception.

In view of this, the present application is
allowed subject to all just exception.

Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 12285 of 2026

Present application has been filed for deleting
the name of respondent No.2 Zar Cheering. It has been
asserted that respondent No.2 had expired on 1.5.2024 and
his legal representatives are already on record. Hence it has

been prayed that his name be deleted from the array of parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that he has no objection in allowing the present application, subject to all just exception.

In view of this, the present application is allowed subject to all just exception.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 211 of 2007

Necessary correction be made in the case title, amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th August, 2026
(Chander)